ORM PTO-1595 -31-92	RE(07-30-	2003	ET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	ENT OF COM and Tradema		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	•			Attorne •	ey's Docket No.: ▼	US 1040/9	98(U)	
To the Honorable Comm	missioner of P	102511	1863	.ached origi	inal documents or	copy thereo	of.	
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):			ddress of red	ceiving part(ies):	<u></u>	PE	
Daniel GROSS 7-25-53			Name: UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC.					
			Internal Add	ress:		g JUL 2	2 5 2003	
Additional name(s) of conveyi				3				
3. Nature of conveyance				TRAD				
Assignment Assignment	□ M	erger	Street Addre	ess: <u>14440</u>	CHERRY LAN	E, SUITE	100	
Security Agreement		nange of Name						
Other			City: LAU	REL State	: MARYLANI	D ZIP: 20)707	
Execution Date: April 15, 2003			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4. Application number(s) of	or patent numbe	r(s):	1					
If this document is being A. Patent Application	h, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)							
			6,065,159 -	6,065,159 - Issued: May 23, 2000				
	А	dditional numbers	s attached? 🗆 Ye	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: DINESH AG				<u> </u>				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>							
LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.			☑ Enclosed					
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 5350	8. Deposit account number: 01-0433 (ANY DEFICIENCY)							
SUITE 330								
City: ALEXANDRIA State: VA ZIP: 22312				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
7/30/2003 LHUELLER 00000010 6		DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
FC:8021	40.00 OP							
9. Statement and signatu To the best of my know copy of the original do	wledge and belie	ef, the foregoing i	nformation is true	and correct a	and any attache	d copy is a	true	
Dinesh Agarwal					July	25, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 31,809			Signati		pages comprising of	Date cover sheet:	4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
5.85 175. 5551 5511 (5.85. 851)								
1				REEL: 0	PATENT 14313 FRA	ME: 019)4	

Attorney's Docket No.: US 1040/98(U)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Daniel GROSS, having a post office address 12513 Shoemaker

Way, North Potomac, MD 20878 have invented new and useful

improvements in PROTECTIVE HELMET FOR ACTIVE USE BY A WEARER IN A

SPORTS ACTIVITY for which my co-inventor made and filed an application, S.N.

09/084,996, for Letters Patent of the United States on May 28, 1998, said

application having matured into U.S. Patent 6,065,159, issued on May 23, 2000;

and

WHEREAS, UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC., having a place of business at

14440 Cherry Lane, Suite 100, Laurel, Maryland 20707, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters

patent and in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,065,159 granted therefor in the United

States, and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to

me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel GROSS, hereby assign, sell

and transfer unto said UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC., the full and exclusive right to

said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries, said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed

therein, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No.

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0195 Attorney's Docket No.: US 1040/98(U)

6,065,159, granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, including any and all Certificates of Correction, to said UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, continuations-in-part, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent, including U.S. Patent No. 6,065,159 and any and all Certificates of Correction, to be issued to said UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said UNITED SPORTS GEAR, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

>

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0196 Attorney's Docket No.: US 1040/98(U)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of

APRIL , 2003.

Daniel GROSS

County of MONTGOMERY

Before me personally appeared said Daniel Gross and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15th day of pril 2003.

Morry Sabran (NOTARY PUBLIC)